HPN 7% S P £

HUI PENG NETWORK K€ (L) EANBBEAHE VOGS Atoor ois Cobe
http://www.huipeng.com.cn/
|2 24005 we. 400-880-1981|

# N4 (ABC-11)

Access Building Cable

=it Description

ABC-IHE AN REMENEHFC250umEFEASGEBHRGINAMREE . LETNEZHKELSY. RETIBE-—EFLINETHE. &
Sl —REBALTEH BHLSZH, BE. i, EWinEm.

The fibers, ©230um, are positioned in a loose tube made of high modulus plastic. The tubes are filled with a water-
resistant ﬁII|nu| uum|mu||d The tube is covered with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member. The cable is
completed with a LSZH(LSZH ,Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant) material Jacket.

m = 245 & Characteristics
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Good mechanical and temperature performance Aramid yarn strength member ensure tensile strength

MEEMRASAERFNFRKFEENRRNEE HEi/h, HEER. RREK

High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant Small diameter, light weight and friendly installation
RIFAVAEMFIRNMN L g Sk 31

Crush resistance and flexihilicy Long delivery length

= ¥R Standards

#EYD/T 1258.4-2005; |EC 60332-1F1IEC B0332-3CF .
Comply with Standard YO, T 1238. 4-2003, |IEC B0332-1 and IEC B0332-3C.

m &) & # Technical Parameters

it R b1 HMEE PLREEE R ES SiF R FER D Tz
Cable . Fiber Cable Unitube Cable Weight Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code | Count | Diameter Diameter kg/km 4 HA /5T R - Hi4E HA Fukadl - i
| mm mm ¢ Long /Short term Long/Short term Oynamic/Static
1 i N M/ O0mm mm
ABC-II-ZK-02~12Xn 2~12 7.Bx0:8 3.0 od 600/M1000 300/1000 200/100
ABC-II-ZK-14~24Xn 14~24 | 7.8+0.5 4.0 64 ! 600/1000 300/1000 200/100

F T EFDHDRTFAMER:; Note: The symbol Din bending radius column represents cable uImmPtH“

m 44 Optical Characteristics

50/ 125 um 625/125 um
. @850nm  =35dB/km <3.5dB/km
 @1300 nm ms15dB/km”' '515u9/km _
e o Py Y Y T
RSN
T T T T T S A
e e B
&7 Numerical Aperture 0.200 + 0.015NA  0.275 = 0.01NA
| HMAUERK Cable Cut-off Wavelength Aco - <1280mm  =1450nm
s e e
Attenuation at temperature cycling
A o(-20C~+B0T) @1550 nm  <0.20dB/km  =0.20dB/km

Emfﬁﬁ{#ﬁﬁﬁm}ﬁ -20C~+60C, R#EW: -5C~+50C

Transport/ Storage/ Operating Temperature: -20C ~+60C, Installation Temperature: -3

A UREFEPEBREHRATOH0CH. HIABC- IR SABC- I F MR BIEF LR IR,

Mote: Other fiber-count cables available on request. In addition, the difference becween ABC-Il and ABC-| is that ABC-| uses glass yarn
but ABC-Il use aramid yarn.

8, Attenuation (+207)

#®% (AZ) Bandwidth (Class A)

ABC-1I »ZD-D D

1 $p3ME Sheath Colour 3 W %% Fiber Type
. B1-G.652
Eeies: ok B1.3-G.652.0 Fiber
B4-G.655
E1 -EasyElann‘G.SS? Tube filling compound
2 ## Fiber Counts E1.1-EasyBand®Plus G.557
02~24 A1-50/125um Central tube
A1b-B2.5/125km
A1H-HiBand® 50/125
L1bH-HiBand®B2.5/125
M1 -MaxBand®150
M3-1MaxBand®300
MS-MaxBand®550

#¥icH: 2000m; THRESERRERTKE.

Standard Beel Length: 2000m; Other lengths available on request. et 4
=R =

Cable Structure
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